

R 182 / 2021
Present Sri Sanjay Naskar
J O Code (UDI No)WB01025
Session Trial No. 14 (06) 2023
CNR No.WBNP 1000 1857 2021

Order No.10 dated 02/05/2025

Both the accused namely **Abdul Majet Ali** and **Hannan Mondal** are absent by petition praying for time.

Prosecution **Sri Soumen Bose** is absent without steps.

Today is fixed for **S.D.T.**

Regular P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today and again fixed **08/07/2025** for **CSW-1 & 2**, **09/07/2025** for **CSW-3 & 4**, **10/07/2025** for **CSW-5 & 6**, **15/07/2025** for **CSW-7 & 8** and **16/07/2025** for **CSW-9 & 10** for evidence on behalf of prosecution.

Accused are directed to be present on the date fixed.

In the compliance with the mandates of the **Hon'ble Apex Court the Investigation officer is directed to remain present during trial.**

Prosecution is directed to issue processes for compelling the attendance of the witnesses and/or the production of the documents or thing, if any and to inform the **Investigation Officer.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to the **Investigation officer** through the Office – in – Charge of the concerned P.S.

A.S.J F.T.C -1.Basirhat
In charge