

R 182 / 2021
Present Srinita Das
J O Code (UDI No)WB00975
Session Trial No. 14 (06) 2023
CNR No.WBNP 1000 1857 2021

Order No.11 dated 08/07/2025

Both the accused namely **Abdul Majet Ali** and **Hannan Mondal** are absent by petition praying for time.

Ld Advocate **Sri Soumen Bose** for the prosecution is absent without steps.

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of prosecution.

No witness are turned up today.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today.

It appears from the record,that on **09/07/2025** also fixed for further evidence on behalf of prosecution.

Accused are directed to be present on the date fixed.

A.S.J F.T.C -1.Basirhat